
ADDENDUM NO. 1
THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO HOSPITAL

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
933 Bradbury Dr. SE, Ste. 3165
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

Date: June 1, 2016

Request for Pricing: RFP P367-17 Fire Alarm Testing Maintenance & Repair

Name of buyer: Justin M Ayala

This Addendum becomes a part of the Original document and Modifies, as noted below,

the original Request for Proposal:

EXHIBIT F:
Exhibit F is hereby included in this addendum and incorporated into the RFP.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN THE SAME.

This addendum becomes a part of the request Documents and modifies, as noted above, the
original Request for Pricing documents identified. All other provisions of the pricing document
shall remain unchanged. This addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Pricing
Documents to the same extent as those provisions contained in the original documents and all
itemized listing thereof.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Request for Pricing
Form. Failure to do so may cause your proposal to be considered non-responsive and your
response rejected.

(End of Addendum)



Exhibit F

CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE REGARDING PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL
TRANSACTIONS (APRIL 1991)

1. The definitions and prohibitions contained in the clause, at FAR 52.203-12, Limitation on Payments to
influence Certain Federal Transactions, I included in this solicitation, are hereby incorporated by reference
in paragraph (b) of this certification.

2. The Offeror, by signing its offer, hereby certifies to the best of his or her knowledge and belief that on or
after; December 23, 1989;

a. Federal appropriated funds have not been paid and will not be paid to any person for influencing or
attempting to Influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or
employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress on his or her behalf in connection with
the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan,
the entering into any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment or
modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement;

b. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds (including profit or fee received under a covered
Federal Transaction) have been paid, or will be paid, to any person for influencing or attempting to
influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, and officer or employee of
Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress on his or her behalf in connection with this
solicitation, the Offeror shall complete and submit, with its offer, OMB standard form LLL, Disclosure
of Lobbying Activities, to the Contracting Officer; and He or she will include the language of this
certification in all subcontract awards at any tier and require that all recipients of subcontract awards in
excess of $100,000 shall certify and disclose accordingly.

c. Submission of this certification and disclosure is a prerequisite for making or entering into this contract
imposed by section 1352, title 31, United States Code. Any person who makes expenditure prohibited
under this provision or who fails to file or amend the disclosure form to be filed or amended by this
provision shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for each
such failure.

1.1.1 CERTIFICATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the above CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE
REGARDING PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTION (APR 1991)
requirements and that he/she understands and will comply with these requirements. The undersigned further
certifies that they have the authority to certify compliance for the Offeror named below.

Signature: Title: Date:

Name Typed: Company:

Address: City/State/zip:


